

## ELECTION FOR THE ROLE OF IFLA APR Standing Committee Chair – Professional Practice and Policy FY 2020-2022

## **Election instructions and guidelines:**

- 1. Only (1) One vote is permitted, by the official delegate of the member association.
- 2. Any members with voting rights whose membership subscription is in arrears, will automatically be disqualified from voting.
- 3. Voting will be carried out by poll through a closed ballot.
- 4. The position open for voting is for the role of IFLA APR Standing Committee Chair Professional Practice and Policy.
- 5. The candidate with the highest vote count shall be the new IFLA APR Standing Committee Chair Professional Practice and Policy FY 2020-2022.
- 6. The term of the IFLA APR Standing Committee Chair Professional Practice and Policy is (2) two years.
- 7. Official results of the election will be announced at the 2020 AGM (August 21st) after a formal scrutiny exercise.
- 8. In the event of a tied vote, a second vote shall be commenced within 30 days of the original closing date for voting. The same procedures will be followed.
- 9. The elected Standing Committee Chair shall take up the post immediately after the IFLA-APR Council Meeting 2020 and finish immediately after the IFLA APR Council Meeting 2022.

Member's Details	
Sal (*Please tick accordingly)	: Prof Dr Mr Ms Mrs Mdm
Name of Representative	:
Designation	:
Member of Association	:

## Please tick the box beside the name of the candidate for whom you wish to vote. Note: please tick just one box.

Name	Vote For
Prof Dr FUKUOKA Takanori	
Ms PAGANA Pamela Sarunya	
Mr WANG Zhongjie	

Signature

Date

Please complete the voting slip in **full**. Please return it in **PDF version** to the secretariat at <u>IFLA.APR@mci-group.com</u> by **Sunday**, **14**<sup>th</sup> **June 2020**, **23:59h** (**GMT+8**) at the latest.

For any further assistance, please contact the secretariat at +65 6496 5503. (Important: This form will be voided if it has more than <u>1 vote</u>)

INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION OF LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, ASIA-PACIFIC REGION
<u>WWW.IFLAAPR.ORG</u>